
FINAL SCORE

Cal St. Fullerton 0

UC Santa Barbara 3

October 17, 2025 • Santa Barbara

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Official Volleyball Box Score (Final)
Cal St. Fullerton vs UC Santa Barbara

October 17, 2025 at Santa Barbara

Cal St. Fullerton -- 0
Attack Serve Block

## Cal St. Fullerton S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
5 Pukl Verdel,Lira 3 7 5 16 .125 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
1 Smith,Elon 3 3 1 10 .200 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4
7 Wiles,Carissa 3 3 4 11 -0.091 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 3.5
8 Hall,Ketesia 3 2 7 16 -0.312 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2.5
10 Nakata,Marisa 3 2 4 11 -0.182 1 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 3.5
4 Gaine,Neeva 1 1 0 2 .500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2 Tillman,Mya 1 0 0 1 .000 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Feldhaus,Mia 3 0 0 1 .000 1 0 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 0
6 Hicks,Devin 3 0 1 3 -0.333 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Hass,Hannah 2 0 3 4 -0.750 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.5
11 Graham,Emilia 1 0 1 4 -0.250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Carvalho,Kahea 3 0 0 4 .000 7 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
14 Schubert,Sarah 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Tuinauvai,Fina 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Saluni,Feao 3 0 1 4 -0.250 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 18 27 87 -0.103 17 1 4 1 21 0 6 0 0 22

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 3 SIDEOUT PCT: 45.9% POINT SCORING PCT: 12.5%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 5 7 31 -0.065
2 7 7 27 .000
3 6 13 29 -0.241

GAME SCORES 1 2 3
Cal St. Fullerton (0) 16 12 11
UC Santa Barbara (3) 25 25 25

UC Santa Barbara -- 3
Attack Serve Block

## UC Santa Barbara S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
11 Green,Layanna 2 8 0 9 .889 0 0 1 0 4 0 2 0 0 9
1 Schmitt,Kiersten 3 7 4 13 .231 0 0 3 0 3 0 2 0 0 8
18 Martinez,Gabi 3 7 1 15 .400 1 0 3 0 2 2 1 0 0 9.5
14 Reavis,Sophie 3 4 1 10 .300 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 5.5
23 Johnson,Jordyn 3 4 0 5 .800 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 6.5
3 Petkovic,Ema 3 3 0 6 .500 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 McDermott,Emma 3 3 1 6 .333 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 5
24 Wuischpard,Grace 2 2 0 6 .333 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 3.5
17 Zhao,Michelle 3 1 0 8 .125 9 0 1 0 5 0 1 0 0 1.5
2 Thomas,Sandrea 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
4 Nistor,Bianca 3 0 0 2 .000 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
5 Foraker,Caroline 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Youngblood,Cortni 3 0 0 2 .000 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
10 Martin,Kate 3 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0.5
15 Boatner,Anna 2 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
19 Ostovar,Ayva 3 0 1 1 -1.000 19 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
22 Catalan,Katrina 1 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 39 8 84 .369 38 1 9 1 32 8 12 2 0 54

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 13 SIDEOUT PCT: 87.5% POINT SCORING PCT: 54.1%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 16 3 33 .394
2 14 3 22 .500
3 9 2 29 .241

Site: Thunderdome (Santa Barbara)
Date:10/17/2025 - Attendance: 496 - Time: 1:11
Referees: Torand Cheltenham; Tony Chan; Ron King; Anthony Giarla;



Cal State Fullerton vs. UCSB
Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

Cal St. Fullerton vs UC Santa Barbara (10/17/2025 at Santa Barbara)

Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
UC Santa Barbara starters: Schmitt,Kiersten; Nistor,Bianca; Youngblood,Cortni; Green,Layanna; Martinez,Gabi;
Ostovar,Ayva; Johnson,Jordyn; McDermott,Emma
Cal St. Fullerton starters: Smith,Elon; Feldhaus,Mia; Hall,Ketesia; Hass,Hannah; Nakata,Marisa;
Carvalho,Kahea; Saluni,Feao

0-1 [Serve: Ostovar,Ayva] Block Solo by McDermott,Emma (Attack error by Hall,Ketesia). S:SB P:SB
0-2 [Serve: Ostovar,Ayva] Attack error by Nakata,Marisa. S:SB P:SB
1-2 [Serve: Ostovar,Ayva] Kill by Nakata,Marisa (assist from Carvalho,Kahea) - Block error by McDermott,Emma. S:SB P:FUL
1-3 [Serve: Hass,Hannah] Kill by Green,Layanna (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:FUL P:SB
1-4 [Serve: Schmitt,Kiersten] Kill by Martinez,Gabi (assist from Youngblood,Cortni). S:SB P:SB
2-4 [Serve: Schmitt,Kiersten] Service error. S:SB P:FUL

FUL sub in: Wiles,Carissa.
FUL sub in: Hicks,Devin.

2-5 [Serve: Hicks,Devin] Kill by Green,Layanna (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:FUL P:SB
3-5 [Serve: Green,Layanna] Block Assist by Smith,Elon; Wiles,Carissa (Attack error by McDermott,Emma). S:SB P:FUL
3-6 [Serve: Nakata,Marisa] Kill by Martinez,Gabi (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:FUL P:SB

SB sub in: Zhao,Michelle.
SB sub in: Reavis,Sophie.

4-6 [Serve: Zhao,Michelle] Bad set by Schmitt,Kiersten. S:SB P:FUL
FUL sub in: Pukl Verdel,Lira.

4-7 [Serve: Feldhaus,Mia] Service error. S:FUL P:SB
5-7 [Serve: Martinez,Gabi] Kill by Pukl Verdel,Lira (assist from Hicks,Devin). S:SB P:FUL
5-8 [Serve: Carvalho,Kahea] Kill by Johnson,Jordyn (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:FUL P:SB
6-8 [Serve: Nistor,Bianca] Attack error by Schmitt,Kiersten. S:SB P:FUL
6-9 [Serve: Pukl Verdel,Lira] Kill by Green,Layanna (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:FUL P:SB
6-10 [Serve: Ostovar,Ayva] Kill by Green,Layanna (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:SB P:SB
6-11 [Serve: Ostovar,Ayva] Attack error by Nakata,Marisa. S:SB P:SB
6-12 [Serve: Ostovar,Ayva] Kill by Green,Layanna (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:SB P:SB
7-12 [Serve: Ostovar,Ayva] (assist from Carvalho,Kahea)Bad set by Schmitt,Kiersten. S:SB P:FUL
8-12 [Serve: Hass,Hannah] Kill by Hall,Ketesia (assist from Carvalho,Kahea). S:FUL P:FUL
8-13 [Serve: Hass,Hannah] Kill by Johnson,Jordyn (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:FUL P:SB
8-14 [Serve: Schmitt,Kiersten] Attack error by Hall,Ketesia. S:SB P:SB
9-14 [Serve: Schmitt,Kiersten] Service error. S:SB P:FUL

SB sub in: Martin,Kate.
9-15 [Serve: Hicks,Devin] Block Solo by Martinez,Gabi (Attack error by Hicks,Devin). S:FUL P:SB
9-16 [Serve: Green,Layanna] Kill by McDermott,Emma (assist from Martinez,Gabi). S:SB P:SB
10-16 [Serve: Green,Layanna] Service error. S:SB P:FUL
10-17 [Serve: Nakata,Marisa] Kill by Johnson,Jordyn (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:FUL P:SB
10-18 [Serve: Zhao,Michelle] Kill by Reavis,Sophie (assist from Youngblood,Cortni). S:SB P:SB
11-18 [Serve: Zhao,Michelle] Service error. S:SB P:FUL
11-19 [Serve: Feldhaus,Mia] Kill by Reavis,Sophie (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:FUL P:SB
11-20 [Serve: Martinez,Gabi] Kill by Schmitt,Kiersten (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:SB P:SB

Timeout by Cal St. Fullerton. S:SB
SB sub in: Wuischpard,Grace.

12-20 [Serve: Martinez,Gabi] Service error. S:SB P:FUL
13-20 [Serve: Carvalho,Kahea] Kill by Hall,Ketesia (assist from Feldhaus,Mia). S:FUL P:FUL
14-20 [Serve: Carvalho,Kahea] Kill by Pukl Verdel,Lira (assist from Carvalho,Kahea). S:FUL P:FUL
14-21 [Serve: Carvalho,Kahea] Service error. S:FUL P:SB
15-21 [Serve: Nistor,Bianca] Block Assist by Hall,Ketesia; Hass,Hannah (Attack error by Schmitt,Kiersten). S:SB P:FUL
15-22 [Serve: Pukl Verdel,Lira] Block Assist by Martin,Kate; Green,Layanna; Zhao,Michelle (Attack error by

Nakata,Marisa).
S:FUL P:SB

16-22 [Serve: Ostovar,Ayva] Service error. S:SB P:FUL
FUL sub in: Schubert,Sarah.

16-23 [Serve: Schubert,Sarah] Kill by Green,Layanna (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:FUL P:SB



Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
SB sub in: Petkovic,Ema.

16-24 [Serve: Schmitt,Kiersten] Block Assist by Johnson,Jordyn; Green,Layanna (Attack error by Saluni,Feao). -- SET
POINT.

S:SB P:SB

16-25 [Serve: Schmitt,Kiersten] Kill by Petkovic,Ema (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). -- SET UC SANTA BARBARA. S:SB P:SB



Cal State Fullerton vs. UCSB
Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

Cal St. Fullerton vs UC Santa Barbara (10/17/2025 at Santa Barbara)

Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
UC Santa Barbara starters: Schmitt,Kiersten; Nistor,Bianca; Youngblood,Cortni; Green,Layanna; Martinez,Gabi;
Ostovar,Ayva; Johnson,Jordyn; McDermott,Emma
Cal St. Fullerton starters: Smith,Elon; Feldhaus,Mia; Pukl Verdel,Lira; Hall,Ketesia; Nakata,Marisa;
Graham,Emilia; Carvalho,Kahea
FUL sub in: Saluni,Feao.

0-1 [Serve: Saluni,Feao] Kill by Schmitt,Kiersten (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:FUL P:SB
1-1 [Serve: Schmitt,Kiersten] Kill by Nakata,Marisa (assist from Carvalho,Kahea). S:SB P:FUL
1-2 [Serve: Graham,Emilia] Kill by Green,Layanna (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:FUL P:SB
2-2 [Serve: Green,Layanna] Attack error by Schmitt,Kiersten. S:SB P:FUL

FUL sub in: Hicks,Devin.
FUL sub in: Wiles,Carissa.

2-3 [Serve: Hicks,Devin] Kill by Martinez,Gabi (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:FUL P:SB
SB sub in: Zhao,Michelle.
SB sub in: Reavis,Sophie.

3-3 [Serve: Zhao,Michelle] Attack error by Reavis,Sophie. S:SB P:FUL
3-4 [Serve: Nakata,Marisa] Kill by Zhao,Michelle (assist from Youngblood,Cortni). S:FUL P:SB
3-5 [Serve: Martinez,Gabi] Block Assist by Schmitt,Kiersten; Martinez,Gabi; Johnson,Jordyn (Attack error by Pukl

Verdel,Lira).
S:SB P:SB

3-6 [Serve: Martinez,Gabi] Bad set by Feldhaus,Mia. S:SB P:SB
4-6 [Serve: Martinez,Gabi] Kill by Pukl Verdel,Lira (assist from Hicks,Devin). S:SB P:FUL
4-7 [Serve: Feldhaus,Mia] Kill by Reavis,Sophie (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:FUL P:SB
4-8 [Serve: Nistor,Bianca] Block Solo by Reavis,Sophie (Attack error by Wiles,Carissa). S:SB P:SB
5-8 [Serve: Nistor,Bianca] Kill by Pukl Verdel,Lira (assist from Hicks,Devin). S:SB P:FUL
5-9 [Serve: Carvalho,Kahea] Service error. S:FUL P:SB
5-10 [Serve: Ostovar,Ayva] Kill by Green,Layanna (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:SB P:SB
5-11 [Serve: Ostovar,Ayva] Block Solo by McDermott,Emma (Attack error by Hall,Ketesia). S:SB P:SB

Timeout by Cal St. Fullerton. S:SB
5-12 [Serve: Ostovar,Ayva] Kill by Schmitt,Kiersten (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:SB P:SB
6-12 [Serve: Ostovar,Ayva] Kill by Pukl Verdel,Lira (assist from Nakata,Marisa). S:SB P:FUL
6-13 [Serve: Pukl Verdel,Lira] Kill by Schmitt,Kiersten (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:FUL P:SB
7-13 [Serve: Schmitt,Kiersten] Service error. S:SB P:FUL

SB sub in: Martin,Kate.
7-14 [Serve: Graham,Emilia] Kill by McDermott,Emma (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:FUL P:SB
7-15 [Serve: Green,Layanna] Block Solo by Johnson,Jordyn (Attack error by Nakata,Marisa). S:SB P:SB
7-16 [Serve: Green,Layanna] Kill by Johnson,Jordyn. S:SB P:SB
8-16 [Serve: Green,Layanna] Kill by Smith,Elon (assist from Carvalho,Kahea). S:SB P:FUL
8-17 [Serve: Hicks,Devin] Service error. S:FUL P:SB
8-18 [Serve: Zhao,Michelle] Attack error by Smith,Elon. S:SB P:SB

SB sub in: Boatner,Anna.
Timeout by Cal St. Fullerton. S:SB

8-19 [Serve: Zhao,Michelle] Kill by Martinez,Gabi (assist from Martin,Kate). S:SB P:SB
9-19 [Serve: Zhao,Michelle] Block Assist by Nakata,Marisa; Smith,Elon (Attack error by Martinez,Gabi). S:SB P:FUL
9-20 [Serve: Nakata,Marisa] Kill by Reavis,Sophie (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:FUL P:SB

SB sub in: Petkovic,Ema.
10-20 [Serve: Martinez,Gabi] Service error. S:SB P:FUL
10-21 [Serve: Feldhaus,Mia] Kill by Petkovic,Ema (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:FUL P:SB

SB sub in: Thomas,Sandrea.
11-21 [Serve: Nistor,Bianca] Kill by Wiles,Carissa (assist from Hicks,Devin). S:SB P:FUL
11-22 [Serve: Carvalho,Kahea] Kill by Schmitt,Kiersten (assist from Nistor,Bianca). S:FUL P:SB

SB sub in: Foraker,Caroline.
12-22 [Serve: Petkovic,Ema] Kill by Pukl Verdel,Lira (assist from Hall,Ketesia). S:SB P:FUL
12-23 [Serve: Pukl Verdel,Lira] Error by team. S:FUL P:SB
12-24 [Serve: Schmitt,Kiersten] Block Solo by Thomas,Sandrea (Attack error by Graham,Emilia). -- SET POINT. S:SB P:SB



Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
12-25 [Serve: Schmitt,Kiersten] Attack error by Hall,Ketesia. -- SET UC SANTA BARBARA. S:SB P:SB



Cal State Fullerton vs. UCSB
Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

Cal St. Fullerton vs UC Santa Barbara (10/17/2025 at Santa Barbara)

Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
UC Santa Barbara starters: Schmitt,Kiersten; Nistor,Bianca; Youngblood,Cortni; Martinez,Gabi; Ostovar,Ayva;
Johnson,Jordyn; Wuischpard,Grace; McDermott,Emma
Cal St. Fullerton starters: Smith,Elon; Feldhaus,Mia; Pukl Verdel,Lira; Hall,Ketesia; Hass,Hannah;
Nakata,Marisa; Carvalho,Kahea

0-1 [Serve: Ostovar,Ayva] Kill by Wuischpard,Grace (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:SB P:SB
1-1 [Serve: Ostovar,Ayva] Kill by Smith,Elon (assist from Carvalho,Kahea). S:SB P:FUL
1-2 [Serve: Feldhaus,Mia] Kill by Wuischpard,Grace (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:FUL P:SB
1-3 [Serve: Schmitt,Kiersten] Attack error by Pukl Verdel,Lira. S:SB P:SB
1-4 [Serve: Schmitt,Kiersten] Attack error by Pukl Verdel,Lira. S:SB P:SB
2-4 [Serve: Schmitt,Kiersten] Attack error by Ostovar,Ayva. S:SB P:FUL

FUL sub in: Hicks,Devin.
FUL sub in: Wiles,Carissa.

2-5 [Serve: Hicks,Devin] Attack error by Hass,Hannah. S:FUL P:SB
2-6 [Serve: Wuischpard,Grace] Attack error by Hass,Hannah. S:SB P:SB
3-6 [Serve: Wuischpard,Grace] Kill by Wiles,Carissa (assist from Hicks,Devin). S:SB P:FUL
3-7 [Serve: Pukl Verdel,Lira] Kill by McDermott,Emma (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:FUL P:SB

SB sub in: Zhao,Michelle.
SB sub in: Reavis,Sophie.
FUL sub in: Saluni,Feao.

4-7 [Serve: Zhao,Michelle] Kill by Wiles,Carissa (assist from Hicks,Devin). S:SB P:FUL
4-8 [Serve: Hass,Hannah] Block Assist by Reavis,Sophie; Johnson,Jordyn (Attack error by Wiles,Carissa). S:FUL P:SB
4-9 [Serve: Martinez,Gabi] (assist from Schmitt,Kiersten)Bad set by Wiles,Carissa. S:SB P:SB
4-10 [Serve: Martinez,Gabi] Block Solo by Martinez,Gabi (Attack error by Wiles,Carissa). S:SB P:SB
5-10 [Serve: Martinez,Gabi] Service error. S:SB P:FUL
5-11 [Serve: Carvalho,Kahea] Kill by Schmitt,Kiersten (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:FUL P:SB
5-12 [Serve: Nistor,Bianca] Attack error by Hall,Ketesia. S:SB P:SB
5-13 [Serve: Nistor,Bianca] Block Assist by Schmitt,Kiersten; Wuischpard,Grace (Attack error by Hall,Ketesia). S:SB P:SB
5-14 [Serve: Nistor,Bianca] Kill by Schmitt,Kiersten (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:SB P:SB
5-15 [Serve: Nistor,Bianca] Attack error by Hall,Ketesia. S:SB P:SB

Timeout by Cal St. Fullerton. S:SB
6-15 [Serve: Nistor,Bianca] Kill by Smith,Elon (assist from Carvalho,Kahea). S:SB P:FUL
7-15 [Serve: Nakata,Marisa] Service ace by Nakata,Marisa. S:FUL P:FUL
8-15 [Serve: Nakata,Marisa] Attack error by Schmitt,Kiersten. S:FUL P:FUL
8-16 [Serve: Nakata,Marisa] Attack error by Pukl Verdel,Lira. S:FUL P:SB

SB sub in: Catalan,Katrina.
SB sub in: Petkovic,Ema.

8-17 [Serve: Catalan,Katrina] Attack error by Pukl Verdel,Lira. S:SB P:SB
9-17 [Serve: Catalan,Katrina] Error by team. S:SB P:FUL
9-18 [Serve: Feldhaus,Mia] Bad set by Pukl Verdel,Lira. S:FUL P:SB

SB sub in: Martin,Kate.
10-18 [Serve: Martin,Kate] Kill by Pukl Verdel,Lira (assist from Hall,Ketesia) - Block error by Wuischpard,Grace. S:SB P:FUL
10-19 [Serve: Hicks,Devin] Kill by Martinez,Gabi (assist from Catalan,Katrina). S:FUL P:SB

FUL sub in: Tuinauvai,Fina.
10-20 [Serve: Wuischpard,Grace] Attack error by Wiles,Carissa. S:SB P:SB
10-21 [Serve: Wuischpard,Grace] Block Solo by Boatner,Anna (Attack error by Hass,Hannah). S:SB P:SB

Timeout by Cal St. Fullerton. S:SB
SB sub in: Boatner,Anna.
FUL sub in: Tillman,Mya.

10-22 [Serve: Wuischpard,Grace] Service ace by Wuischpard,Grace (Reception Error: Feldhaus,Mia). S:SB P:SB
10-23 [Serve: Wuischpard,Grace] Kill by Petkovic,Ema (assist from Catalan,Katrina). S:SB P:SB

FUL sub in: Gaine,Neeva.
11-23 [Serve: Wuischpard,Grace] Kill by Gaine,Neeva (assist from Tillman,Mya). S:SB P:FUL
11-24 [Serve: Saluni,Feao] Kill by Martinez,Gabi (assist from Petkovic,Ema). -- SET POINT. S:FUL P:SB



Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
11-25 [Serve: Petkovic,Ema] Kill by Martinez,Gabi (assist from Boatner,Anna). -- SET UC SANTA BARBARA. S:SB P:SB


